

"শেখ হালিনার উদ্যোগ, ষরে ষরে কিন্তু ?"

আশুগঞ্জ পাওয়ার স্টেশন কোম্পানী লিঃ

ASHUGANJ POWER STATION COMPANY LTD.

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) ISO 9001:2015, ISO: 14001:2015 & ISO 45001: 2018 Certified Management System.



Memo No.: APSCL/Pro-19/e-GP/2021/1437

Date: 18/11/2021

"e-Tender Notice"

e-Tenders are invited through e-GP portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) by Ashuganj Power Station Company Ltd. (APSCL), Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria as stated below:

SL No.	Tender ID No.	Name of Supply	Tender Closing Date & Time
01.	Tender ID: 622732	Procurement of Pump and Motor for Transferring Service Water from UF Tank to Service water tank of 450MW CCPP-South of APSCL.	24-Nov-2021 15:30 BST
02.	Tender ID: 613680	Procurement of GIS Fire fighting system smoke detector for 450MW CCPP-South of APSCL.	25-Nov-2021 15:30 BST
03.	Tender ID: 618812	Construction of office room of 450MW CCPP south plant water intake area for staff operator of APSCL.	30-Nov-2021 15:30-BST
04.	Tender ID: 620369	Construction of Oil Godown at left side open space of second gate of North & South plant of APSCL under 400 MW CCPP East.	30-Nov-2021 15:30 BST
05.	Tender ID: 623654	Construction of RCC Road & Drain Inside of New Garage and Store Area Adjacent to the Second Gate of 450MWCCPP North & South Plant under 400MWCCPP East of APSCL.	08-Dec-2021 15:30 BST
06.	Tender ID: 629272	Procurement of different types of Motorized Actuator for 450 MW-North (I&C) Plant of APSCL	09-Dec-2021 15:15 BST
07.	Tender ID: 627749	Procurement of Different Spares for Gas Turbine under the E&IC Division of 225MWCPP of APSCL.	15-Dec-2021 15:30 BST

This is an online tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on-e-GP portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd). Above mentioned etenders have already been published in e-GP portal. For the convenience of intended participants, this e-tender notice is circulated in newspaper.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). AL

111/00/ Ľ . (Md. Rafiquddaulla) Manager (Procurement), APSCL Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria-3402. Phone: 08528-74033

CORPORATE OFFICE Navana Rahim Ardent (Level-8) 185, Shahid Syed Nazrul Islam Sarani, Bijoy Nagar, Dhaka Phone : +880-2-9330915 Fax : +880-2-9330918 E-mail : apscl@apscl.com

ASHUGANJ POWER STATION COMPANY LTD. Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria-3402 Phone : +880-8528 74004 : +880-8528-74014, 74044 Fax Web : www.apscl.gov.bd